

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. How many passwords have been generated for the Your COVID Recovery App in 2020, 2021 and 2022?

The Your COVID Recovery App looks as if it is an NHS England app and I am unsure what this is. As such we cannot answer the question.

2. How many patients have been referred to the Nuffield Health long COVID recovery programme from the trust in 2020, 2021 and 2022?

Cannot be answered as we do not hold the data as per the below

“Any referrals to a community based long covid recovery programme would go via RDASH’s Single Point of Access and RDASH would make the onward referral if appropriate.”